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Key players

European 
Parliament

Committee responsible Rapporteur Appointed

 BUDG Budgets UŠAKOVS Nils (S&D) 11/12/2025

Shadow rapporteur

BENJUMEA BENJUMEA 
Isabel (EPP)

SANCHEZ Julien (PfE)

SZYDŁO Beata (ECR)

KÖRNER Moritz (Renew)

MARINO Ignazio Roberto 
(Greens/EFA)

OLIVEIRA João (The Left)

Committee for opinion Rapporteur for opinion Appointed

 AFET Foreign Affairs NEMEC Matjaž (S&D) 19/12/2025

 SEDE  Security and Defence  Chair on behalf of committee
STRACK-ZIMMERMANN 
Marie-Agnes (Renew)

20/01/2026

 DEVE Development The committee decided not to 
give an opinion.

 INTA International Trade The committee decided not to 
give an opinion.

 CONT Budgetary Control FREUND Daniel (Greens/EFA) 15/01/2026

http://www.europarl.europa.eu/
http://www.europarl.europa.eu/
http://www.europarl.europa.eu/committees/EN/budg/home.html
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197810
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197679
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197679
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/88552
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197553
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197445
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/257132
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/257132
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/257083
http://www.europarl.europa.eu/committees/EN/afet/home.html
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/233862
http://www.europarl.europa.eu/committees/EN/sede/home.html
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/256926
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/256926
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/256926
http://www.europarl.europa.eu/committees/EN/deve/home.html
http://www.europarl.europa.eu/committees/EN/inta/home.html
http://www.europarl.europa.eu/committees/EN/cont/home.html
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/106936


 ECON Economic and Monetary Affairs The committee decided not to 
give an opinion.

 EMPL Employment and Social Affairs TOMC Romana (EPP) 11/12/2025

 ENVI  Environment, Climate and Food Safety DECARO Antonio (S&D) 15/12/2025

 SANT  Public Health  Chair on behalf of committee
JARUBAS Adam (EPP)

18/12/2025

 ITRE  Industry, Research and Energy HEINÄLUOMA Eero (S&D) 17/12/2025

 IMCO  Internal Market and Consumer Protection The committee decided not to 
give an opinion.

 TRAN Transport and Tourism SERRANO SIERRA Rosa 
(S&D)

20/01/2026

 REGI Regional Development BOSSDORF Irmhild (ESN) 23/12/2025

 AGRI Agriculture and Rural Development VRECIONOVÁ Veronika 
(ECR)

06/01/2026

 PECH Fisheries The committee decided not to 
give an opinion.

 CULT Culture and Education SOUSA SILVA Hélder (EPP) 25/02/2026

 JURI Legal Affairs The committee decided not to 
give an opinion.

 LIBE Civil Liberties, Justice and Home Affairs The committee decided not to 
give an opinion.

 AFCO  Constitutional Affairs The committee decided not to 
give an opinion.

 FEMM Women’s Rights and Gender Equality GARCÍA HERMIDA-VAN DER 
WALLE Raquel (Renew)

13/01/2026

 PETI Petitions The committee decided not to 
give an opinion.

http://www.europarl.europa.eu/committees/EN/econ/home.html
http://www.europarl.europa.eu/committees/EN/empl/home.html
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/125104
http://www.europarl.europa.eu/committees/EN/envi/home.html
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/257122
http://www.europarl.europa.eu/committees/EN/sant/home.html
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197517
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197517
http://www.europarl.europa.eu/committees/EN/itre/home.html
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197800
http://www.europarl.europa.eu/committees/EN/imco/home.html
http://www.europarl.europa.eu/committees/EN/tran/home.html
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/256999
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/256999
http://www.europarl.europa.eu/committees/EN/regi/home.html
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/256945
http://www.europarl.europa.eu/committees/EN/agri/home.html
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197552
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197552
http://www.europarl.europa.eu/committees/EN/pech/home.html
http://www.europarl.europa.eu/committees/EN/cult/home.html
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/257068
http://www.europarl.europa.eu/committees/EN/juri/home.html
http://www.europarl.europa.eu/committees/EN/libe/home.html
http://www.europarl.europa.eu/committees/EN/afco/home.html
http://www.europarl.europa.eu/committees/EN/femm/home.html
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/256970
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/256970
http://www.europarl.europa.eu/committees/EN/peti/home.html


European 
Commission

Commission DG Commissioner

Budget SERAFIN Piotr

http://ec.europa.eu/
http://ec.europa.eu/
https://commission.europa.eu/about/departments-and-executive-agencies/budget_en

